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NCA Jr. High / January 19-23, 2026

This week
JH News

Dates to Remember

Second Semester 

ends Friday, 

January 23, please 

remind students to 

check their grades 

and reach out to 

teachers this week 

with any 

questions.  

Grades can be 

found in FACTS .  

1/16 Priority re-enrollment for 

2026-2027 school year begins

1/19  MLK Day- no school, 

campus closed

1/23  End of semester 2

1/30 Professional Development- 

no school

2/13  Mid-Winter Break- no 

school

2/16  Presidents Day- no school 

campus closed

Bible:  Gospel of John

World History : Byzantine Empire

Life Science:  Photosynthesis & plant responses (continued). 

Greek/Latin Roots & Vocab Quiz-Wed 1/21.

Language Arts: Wrapping up Literary Elements Unit. Quiz 

on 1/21.

Mathematics: Remember that you can do IXL for extra 

credit. (Directions on Google Classroom) 

WA State History:  Chapter 9: Civics Quiz on Wed.

Health:  Quiz on Eye and Ears on 1/22-1/23. 

Art: I am collecting Mason jars any size (preferably  wide  

mouth) and empty plastic laundry soap containers (  

any size) for art supply storage and future projects.   

Music:  Watch this. Have a most excellent weekend ♬♬

PE:  Type Here

Mrs. Anderson: manderson@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Funk: mfunk@ncslacey.org 

Mr. Hall: jhall@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Watkins: pwatkins@ncslacey.org 

Mrs. Myers (Art): amyers@ncslacey.org

Mr. Myers (Music): jmyers@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Cash (PE): pcash@ncslacey.org 
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